File No. 160410

FORM SFEC-126:
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL
(S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126)

City Elective Officer Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of City elective officer(s): City elective office(s) held:
Members, Board of Supervisors Members, Board of Supervisors

Contractor Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of contractor:
San Francisco AIDS Foundation

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor’s board of directors; (2) the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief
financial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor; (4)
any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use
additional pages as necessary.

(1) List BoD names; Steven Abbott, Phillip Besirof, Carol Brosgart MD, Scott Cacurak, Mary Cha-Caswell, Hamish Chandra,
Bruno Delagneau MD, Matt Denckla, Dale Freeman, Laurie Hane, David A. Hendricks, Don Howard, Jonathan Hsiao MD,
Alec Huges, Tim Jones, Michael Kidd, Robert F. Quon MD, Eric Rozendhal, Rodrick Seymore, Christopher Shepler, Jack
Stephenson, Lisa Sterman MD, Judy Wilber

(2) List E.D/COE/etc: Neil Giuliano CEO, Nancy DuBois VP, Jon Zimman CFO

Contractor address:
1035 Market Street, Suite 400, San Francisco, CA 94103

Date that contract was approved: Amount of contract:
$39,809,206

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved:

Affordable housing services to support low-income San Francisco residents with disabling HIVV/AIDS already in receipt of a
Ryan White Part A of General Fund subsidy. Affordable housing subsidy support include Standard Rental Subsidy Program,
Shallow Rental Subsidy, and Partial Rental Subsidy.

Comments:

This contract was approved by (check applicable):
O the City elective officer(s) identified on this form

M a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves: San Francisco Board of Supervisors
Print Name of Board

O the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority

Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island
Development Authority) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits

Print Name of Board

Filer Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of filer: Contact telephone number:
Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board, Board of Supervisors (415) 554-5184

Address: E-mail:

City Hall, Room 244, San Francisco CA, 94102 Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org
Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer) Date Signed

Signature of Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk) Date Signed



